

L.D. 2 (Filing No. H-90) 4 б STATE OF MAINE **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES** 8 **116TH LEGISLATURE** FIRST REGULAR SESSION 10 12 to "House Order Concerning Term Limits HOUSE AMENDMENT " for Leadership" 14 16 Amend the House Order in House Rule 2-A in the 3rd line by striking out the following: "4" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>3</u>' 18 20 STATEMENT OF FACT 22 This amendment limits leadership to 3 consecutive terms instead of the 4-term limit imposed by the original order. This 24 change parallels the term limits imposed on leadership by the Senate. 26 28 _____ Filed by Rep. Nadeau of Saco Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 3/30/93 (Filing No. H-90)

Page 1-LR2265(2)

HOUSE AMENDMENT